Superstar Beard Oil
Daily Treatment

Bring out your inner SUPERSTAR! A beard oil like no other, created
from a custom blend of Apricot Kernel Oil, Organic Virgin Argan
Oil, Jojoba Golden Oil, and Castor Oil. This formula moisturizes,
conditions, regulates sebum levels, promotes hair growth, increases
shine and in general improves the overall beard appearance. Ercarel
TCC V and AB in combination with Methylal Pure Grade help
disperse the UV filters and add emolliency to the formula but
ETHOCEL™ Standard 7 FP Premium gives a unique texture to this
fluid oil blend.

N
U UNIVAR'
PERSONAL CARE



1 Ercarel TCC V

ETHOCEL" Standard 7 FP

N

N

Premium Ethylcellulose
UCON™ Fluid AP

w

Ercarel AB

[

Vida-Care USB-30F

6 Apricot Kernel Refined Oil

7 Argan Oil Virgin (Organic) LAC30081

8 Jojoba Golden Qil

9 Nouracid® CZ80

10 Inchol

1

Honey Linden SY150201

Sl

Vitamine E Acetate

@

Methylal Pure Grade Desodorised

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Ethylcellulose

PPG-14 Butyl Ether

C12-C15 Alkyl Benzoate

Diethylhexyl Malate (&) Octocrylene (&)
Homosalate (&) Butyl Methoxydibenzoyl
methane (&) Ethylhexyl Triazone

Prunus armeniaca Kernel Oil

Argania spinosa Kernel Oil

Simmondsia chinensis (Organic Jojoba) Oil
Castor Oil

Plukenetia volubilis Seed Oil

Fragrance

Tocopheryl Acetate

Methylal

Erca Wilmar / Univar*

Dow Personal Care / Univar*

Dow Personal Care / Univar*

Erca Wilmar / Univar*
Lambson / Univar*

Kerfoot / Univar*
Naturex / Univar*
Kerfoot / Univar*
Oleon / Univar*

Aiglon / Univar*

Kao fragrances / Univar*
Rita / Univar*

Lambiotte / Univar*

* Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

Reference:  BE3116
Issued by: Univar’s EMEA PC Laboratory in Brussels, Belgium
Contact: personalcareEMEA@univar.com | www.univar.com

18.2

3.0

10.0
15.0

15.0

4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
20
03
0.5
20.0

Combine in the order ingredients of
phase A with gentle stirring.

2. Heat phase A at 70 - 85°C with gentle
stirring until homogeneous and clear.

3. Cool down phase A at room
temperature with gentle stirring.

4. Add in the order ingredients of phase B
into A with gentle stirring until
homogeneous and clear.

Stable at least T month at room
temperature, 40°C and 50°C (still ongoing).

« Viscosity (spindle 2 ;100 rpm ; 1min) =
80.8 cPs (20.2 %)

 SPFin vitro: 15 (from our Lambson supplier)

« Some haziness may appear if you don’t use
a glass packaging

U UNIVAR

CHEMISTRY DELIVERED"

Disclaimer — Univar BV and its affiliates (“Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. It is not a commercialized product. Univar relies on information and data from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation, but Univar has not subjected the
suggested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety. Univar makes no warranties, express or implied, related to this suggested formulation, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Additionally, Univar has not done
any patent search on the suggested formulation. BEFORE USE, YOU MUST TEST THE FORMULATION, OR ANY VARIANCE THEREOF, TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. FURTHERMORE, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT
CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR REGISTRATION. BY TAKING THIS SUGGESTED FORMULATION, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO DEFEND AND HOLD UNIVAR HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT. Any suggested uses are not inducements to infringe any patent
and should not be taken as such. @ 2016. Univar Inc. All rights reserved. Univar, the hexagon and the Univar logo are registered trademarks of Univar Inc. Certain trademarks are owned by third parties, are used to identify the goods and services identified by those marks, and are the property
of their rightful owners. 00008837-2016



