

	Trade name	INCI name	Supplier	%
Α	1 Ercarel TCC V	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Erca Wilmar / Univar*	18.2
	2 ETHOCEL™ Standard 7 FP Premium Ethylcellulose	Ethylcellulose	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	3.0
	3 UCON™ Fluid AP	PPG-14 Butyl Ether	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	10.0
	4 Ercarel AB	C12-C15 Alkyl Benzoate	Erca Wilmar / Univar*	15.0
	5 Vida-Care USB-30F	Diethylhexyl Malate (&) Octocrylene (&) Homosalate (&) Butyl Methoxydibenzoyl methane (&) Ethylhexyl Triazone	Lambson / Univar*	15.0
В	6 Apricot Kernel Refined Oil	Prunus armeniaca Kernel Oil	Kerfoot / Univar*	4.0
	7 Argan Oil Virgin (Organic) LAC30081	Argania spinosa Kernel Oil	Naturex / Univar*	4.0
	8 Jojoba Golden Oil	Simmondsia chinensis (Organic Jojoba) Oil	Kerfoot / Univar*	4.0
	9 Nouracid® CZ80	Castor Oil	Oleon / Univar*	4.0
	10 Inchol	Plukenetia volubilis Seed Oil	Aiglon / Univar*	2.0
	11 Honey Linden SY150201	Fragrance	Kao fragrances / Univar*	0.3
	12 Vitamine E Acetate	Tocopheryl Acetate	Rita / Univar*	0.5
	13 Methylal Pure Grade Desodorised	Methylal	Lambiotte / Univar*	20.0

<sup>\*</sup> Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

## Procedure (Hot process)

- Combine in the order ingredients of phase A with gentle stirring.
- 2. Heat phase A at 70 85°C with gentle stirring until homogeneous and clear.
- Cool down phase A at room temperature with gentle stirring.
- Add in the order ingredients of phase B into A with gentle stirring until homogeneous and clear.

## tability

Stable at least 1 month at room temperature, 40°C and 50°C (still ongoing)

## Comments

- Viscosity (spindle 2; 100 rpm; 1 min) = 80.8 cPs (20.2%)
- SPF in vitro: 15 (from our Lambson supplier)
- Some haziness may appear if you don't use a glass packaging

Reference: BE3116

Issued by: Univar's EMEA PC Laboratory in Brussels, Belgium
Contact: personalcareEMEA@univar.com | www.univar.com



Disclaimer — Univar BV and its affiliates ("Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. It is not a commercialized product. Univar relies on information and data from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation, but Univar has not subjected the suggested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety, Univar makes no warranties, express or implied, related to this suggested formulation. INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHAINTIES OF MERCHAINTIES